Document -1

TEACHER’S ACTIVITY REPORT 2020 - 2021.

FACULTY:Commerce DEPARTMENT/COMMITTEE:Commerce IQAC ACTIVITY No. SVC/2020-21/COM/AS/1

NAME OF THE ACTIVITY: Library Committee

DATE FACULTY DEPARTMENT/COMMITTEE | COORDINATOR NAME
Jan 2021 Commerce Commerce Mr. Ajit Singh
TIME VENUE NUMBER OF PARTICIPANTS | NATURE: Outdoor/Indoor
NA College Library | Commerce Students & Indoor
Teachers (ALL)
SUPPORT/ASSISTANCE: | Sri Venkateswara College(Funds From College For Physical Book Purchasing,
E-journal,E-Books, Magazines etc.)

BRIEF INFORMATION ABOUT THE ACTIVITY (CRITERION NO.) IV

TOPIC/SUBJECT OF Library Committee:Weeding Old Books & Purchasing New Books.

THE ACTIVITY

OBJECTIVES To Inculcate reading habits among the Teachers & students community.

METHODOLOGY Our Department Faculty make sure that time to time weeding of old books.
Also Purchasing New Course book according to updated syllabus.

OUTCOMES Endorses Diverse life skills, promotes curiosity, innovation & critical thinking.

PROOFS & DOCUMENTS ATTACHED (Tick mark the proofs attached):

Notice & Letters Student list of participation Activity report | Photos Feedback form
Feedback analysis | News clip with details Certificate Any other NIL
IQAC Document No: Criterion No: IV Metric No:
Departmental file no. SVC/2020-21/COM/AS/1 IQAC file No. SVC/2020-

21/COM/AS/1
NAME OF NAME OF HEAD/ COMMITTEE IQAC COORDINATOR (SEAL & SIGNATURE)
TEACHER & INCHARGE & SIGNATURE
SIGNATURE
Mr. Ajit Singh Mr. Ajit Singh

Latest Book Purchased



S.no

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

Author
sushma arora
H.C jain
Tripathi

Anil Kumar
Arora

Anil kumar
Shivani arora
Rustagi

Ravi m. Kishore
Singhania
Bansal
Thukral
Taxmann
Singhania
Datey

paul hensey
p- marri
Vikas kumar
EDWIN J ELION
Ricardo
Ghoshal

kumar

Statement

Title

Cyber crime and laws

Computer application in Business
Fundamental of Investment

Corporate laws

Business law b.com (h)

Auditing & Corporate Goverance
E-Commerce

Fundamental of mangement accounting
Cost Accounting

Gst and custom Law

Gst and custom Law

Fundamental of Business statistics

Gst manual with GST law guide

GST audit and Annual return

Gst Reckoner

mangement of Organisation behavior
Business mathematics

Business mangement social innovation
Modern portfolio theory and investment Analysis
Principal of political economy and taxation
personality development and soft skill

advances in Mangement for business excellence

Document -1

year

2021

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2017

2017

2017

2021

2021

2016

2021

2021

2021

2018

2018

2018

2020

2015

Publisher

Taxmann

Taxmann

Taxmann

Taxmann

Taxmann

Taxmann

Taxmann

Taxmann

Taxmann

Taxmann

Taxmann

Taxmann

Taxmann

Taxmann

Taxmann

pearson

pearson

khanna

Wiley India Pvt. Ltd

manakin press
manakin press

manakin press



23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

kumar

D.S rawat
Taxmann
Surender Singh
Surender Singh
Sushila madan
R.S Bhardvaj
J.K Thakral
Sonal Babu
Reena Chadha
Rajni Jakota
J.R Monga

J.R Monga

J.R Monga

C.B Gupta
Varun Kumar
Shveta Katra
D.D Chturvedi
C.B Gupta
Manan gupta

T.N Chhabra

Research methodlogy

Accounting Standard

Goods and service tax (weekly journal)
Elements of Cost Accounting
Fundamental of cost accounting
Computer application in Business
Mathematics and Statstics
Mathematics of Business Statstics
Goods and service tax custom law
Comapany law

Business Law

Basic Financial Accounting

Basic Corporate Accounting

Financial Accounting

Mangement Principal and Applications
Introduction to E- Filing

Business Organisation and Mangement
International Business

Auditing & Corporate Goverance
Financial Reporting and analysis

Team Building & leadership

Document -1

2020

2020

2021

2021

2019

2021

2019

2021

2021

2020

2020

2020

2021

2020

2020

2021

2020

2021

2021

2020

2021

manakin press
Taxmann
Taxmann
Kitab mahel
Kitab mahel
MKM

MKM

MKM

MKM

MKM

MKM

MKM

MKM

MKM

MKM

MKM

MKM

MKM

MKM

JS.R

Sunshine



SRI VENKATESWARA COLLEGE
(University of Delhi)

Internal Quality Assurance Cell

Chairperson

Prof C. Sheela Reddy
Principal
Sri Venkateswara College

IQAC Coordinator

Dr. N. Latha
Department of Biochemistry

External Members
Prof Debi P Sarkar
Department of Biochemistry
University of Delhi South
Campus

Prof Alo Nag
University of Delhi South
Campus

Dr. Gitanjali Yadav
NIPGR, Delhi

Internal Members
Dr. Meenakshi Bharat
Department of English

Dr. Lalitha Josyula
Department of Electronics

Dr. Namita Pandey
Department of Political
Science

Dr. A. K. Chaudhary
Department of Physics

Dr. K.C. Singh
Department of Physics

Dr. Swarn Singh
Department of Mathematics

Dr. Neeraj Sahay
Department of History

Dr. Vartika Mathur
Department of Zoology

Dr. Shruti Mathur
Department of Commerce

Dr. Padma Priyadarshini
Department of Sociology

Dr. Nimisha Sinha
Department of Biochemistry

Shri D. Venkat Ramana
A.0(1/C)

has been

University of Delhi.

IQAC Coordinator
Sri Venkateswara College

Coordinator, IQAC
Sri Venkateswara College

(University of Dethi)
Dhaula Kuan, New Delhi-110021

Website : www.svc.ac.in

This is to certify that the Activity report (Teacher/Department /Society/Association)

submitted for documentation to IQAC, Sri Venkateswara College,

%RIN CIPAL a

Sri Venkateswara College

PRINCIPAL

Sri Venkateswara Cc_:llege
(University of Dell'.n)
Dhauta Kuan, New Delhi-

110021

E-mail : iqac@svc.ac.in



