TEACHER'S ACTIVITY REPORT 2020 - 2021.

FACULTY:Commerce DEPARTMENT/COMMITTEE:Commerce IQAC ACTIVITY No. SVC/2020-21/COM/AS/1

NAME OF THE ACTIVITY:	/ITY: Library Committee				
DATE	FACULTY	DEPARTMENT/COMMITTEE	COORDINATOR NAME		
Jan 2021	Commerce	Commerce	Mr. Ajit Singh		
TIME	VENUE NUMBER OF PARTIC		NATURE: Outdoor/Indoor		
NA	College Library	Commerce Students &	Indoor		
		Teachers (ALL)			
SUPPORT/ASSISTANCE:	Sri Venkateswara College(Funds From College For Physical Book Purchasing, E-journal,E-Books, Magazines etc.)				

BRIEF INFORMATION ABOUT THE ACTIVITY (CRITERION NO.) IV

TOPIC/SUBJECT OF	Library Committee:Weeding Old Books & Purchasing New Books.
THE ACTIVITY	
OBJECTIVES	To Inculcate reading habits among the Teachers & students community.
METHODOLOGY	Our Department Faculty make sure that time to time weeding of old books. Also Purchasing New Course book according to updated syllabus.
OUTCOMES	Endorses Diverse life skills, promotes curiosity, innovation & critical thinking.

PROOFS & DOCUMENTS ATTACHED (Tick mark the proofs attached):

Notice & Letters	Student list of participation	Activity report	Photos	Feedback form
Feedback analysis	News clip with details	Certificate	Any other	NIL

IQAC Document No:	Criterion No: IV	Metric No:
Departmental file no. SVC/2020-21/COM/AS/1	IQAC file No. SVC/2020-	
	21/COM/AS/1	

NAME OF	NAME OF HEAD/ COMMITTEE	IQAC COORDINATOR (SEAL & SIGNATURE)
TEACHER &	INCHARGE & SIGNATURE	
SIGNATURE		
Mr. Ajit Singh	Mr. Ajit Singh	

Latest Book Purchased

Document -1

Statement

S.no	Author	Title	year	Publisher
1	sushma arora	Cyber crime and laws	2021	Taxmann
2	H.C jain	Computer application in Business	2020	Taxmann
3	Tripathi	Fundamental of Investment	2020	Taxmann
2	Anil Kumar	Corporate laws	2020	Taxmann
5	Arora	Business law b.com (h)	2020	Taxmann
6	Anil kumar	Auditing & Corporate Goverance	2020	Taxmann
7	Shivani arora	E-Commerce	2017	Taxmann
8	Rustagi	Fundamental of mangement accounting	2017	Taxmann
g	Ravi m. Kishore	Cost Accounting	2017	Taxmann
10	Singhania	Gst and custom Law	2021	Taxmann
11	Bansal	Gst and custom Law	2021	Taxmann
12	Thukral	Fundamental of Business statistics	2016	Taxmann
13	Taxmann	Gst manual with GST law guide	2021	Taxmann
14	Singhania	GST audit and Annual return	2021	Taxmann
15	Datey	Gst Reckoner	2021	Taxmann
16	paul hensey	mangement of Organisation behavior	2018	pearson
17	p- marri	Business mathematics		pearson
18	Vikas kumar	Business mangement social innovation		khanna
19	EDWIN J ELION	Modern portfolio theory and investment Analysis	2018	Wiley India Pvt. Lt
20	Ricardo	Principal of political economy and taxation	2018	manakin press
21	Ghoshal	personality development and soft skill	2020	manakin press
22	. kumar	advances in Mangement for business excellence	2015	manakin press

Document -1

23	kumar	Research methodlogy	2020	manakin press
24	D.S rawat	Accounting Standard	2020	Taxmann
25	Taxmann	Goods and service tax (weekly journal)	2021	Taxmann
26	Surender Singh	Elements of Cost Accounting	2021	Kitab mahel
27	Surender Singh	Fundamental of cost accounting	2019	Kitab mahel
28	Sushila madan	Computer application in Business	2021	MKM
29	R.S Bhardvaj	Mathematics and Statstics	2019	MKM
30	J.K Thakral	Mathematics of Business Statstics	2021	MKM
31	Sonal Babu	Goods and service tax custom law	2021	MKM
32	Reena Chadha	Comapany law	2020	MKM
33	Rajni Jakota	Business Law	2020	MKM
34	J.R Monga	Basic Financial Accounting	2020	MKM
35	J.R Monga	Basic Corporate Accounting	2021	MKM
36	J.R Monga	Financial Accounting	2020	MKM
37	C.B Gupta	Mangement Principal and Applications	2020	MKM
38	Varun Kumar	Introduction to E- Filing	2021	MKM
39	Shveta Katra	Business Organisation and Mangement	2020	MKM
40	D.D Chturvedi	International Business	2021	MKM
41	C.B Gupta	Auditing & Corporate Goverance	2021	MKM
42	Manan gupta	Financial Reporting and analysis	2020	J.S.R
43	T.N Chhabra	Team Building & leadership	2021	Sunshine



SRI VENKATESWARA COLLEGE (University of Delhi)

Internal Quality Assurance Cell

Chairperson

Prof C. Sheela Reddy Principal Sri Venkateswara College

IQAC Coordinator

Dr. N. Latha
Department of Biochemistry

External Members

Prof Debi P Sarkar Department of Biochemistry University of Delhi South Campus

Prof Alo Nag University of Delhi South Campus

Dr. Gitanjali Yadav NIPGR, Delhi

Internal Members

Dr. Meenakshi Bharat Department of English

Dr. Lalitha Josyula Department of Electronics

Dr. Namita Pandey Department of Political Science

Dr. A. K. Chaudhary Department of Physics

Dr. K.C. Singh
Department of Physics

Dr. Swarn Singh
Department of Mathematics

Dr. Neeraj Sahay Department of History

Dr. Vartika Mathur Department of Zoology

Dr. Shruti Mathur
Department of Commerce

Dr. Padma Priyadarshini Department of Sociology

Dr. Nimisha Sinha
Department of Biochemistry

Shri D. Venkat Ramana A.O(1/C)

This is to certify that the Activity report (Teacher/Department /Society/Association) has been submitted for documentation to IQAC, Sri Venkateswara College, University of Delhi.

IQAC Coordinator Sri Venkateswara College

Coordinator, IQAC Sri Venkateswara College (University of Delhi) Dhaula Kuan, New Delhi-110021 C. Suela leady PRINCIPAL Sri Venkateswara College

PRINCIPAL
Sri Venkateswara College

(University of Delhi)
Dhaula Kuan, New Delhi-110021

Website: www.svc.ac.in

E-mail: iqac@svc.ac.in